Wa want of the second of the s

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

C. D. C. I				
First intermedian of a cognizable a	nuae reduce bepareus supin	ion 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.		-1-1
Dist Punulia Sub Din Dun	Ma Sadar PS To	imno vezi 202	9 FIR No. 15/24. Da	to 03/02/20
Dist P. M. Lia Sub Diem P. M. 10 Act Beggl Excise Def Socione	46A(C) 06	JACK BENGAL Exces	esections Del 13.	0.2
Act Sections	70.7(0)		ons	
a) General District Statement of States No.	121 dld 1	03/02/2024	Time 2.2.2	5. A.Y.A.
b) Occumence of Commen Son Salis	day Dais a	3/02/2024 Time.	20:35 hrs	
B) Act Sections a) General Durch Ruthmanco Sentry No. b) Occurrence of Odderson Only 90 UV. c) Information recorded Duto. 03 02	Jack Bine	22.25 MY GDW	124	at the P.S.
Type of Informations (Ventions) Only	and I	auna min out	()	
- Type of Information (Desition) Only - Place of Occuments of Throution and the Address At VIVI. 18 Miles Miles No. 20 And Address Miles No. 20 An	THE CONTRACTOR AND	10 m 8011	Republican P	S
b) Actions AL WILLIAM DO IN	with De Tale	Tamaa	DINK-DUANIO	C. I Lan
No 220 Angal. M	anada Par	MAIO	ALCO ALLENDE DE VILLANDO	
c) In case outside dimensoration State				
	iod, three manage of 15.2	le concentrate de la constitue	JIEUICI	
Complainment Machinese and				. ;
Name AST FIN LO	TIL Vac Day	************************		
) Fathers / Hestennistations (/)	JIT NY KOY	***************************************	To 1.500	
Details of knowness specied/unknown/s	,	d) Nationality I	4)01011	Dollog.
1) Acidrese VIII - Paisa, Possim	lapl, PS=Hisband	h, Dist. Bankina.	C. P.P.: HSI. 2F	Power
Details of knownth apacied/unknown/	accused with full particular	18 PS-Tamna,	Dist-bmma)
CAMPON REPORTED STUDY OF STREET STREET				
	1 1 1 0	1 ((1)	•	
Accused -	Mahadeb Sa	MB (65 7 YS)		
Mcc. 8	- 11 holy So	shills		
3/0	Mahadeb Sa 1-Lt. Lelu So 1:U-Misirdih,	ne Timna N	12L-punlia	
√	M-Willem	b2 - 19mm/D	ISI	
	A.I	10		-37
Reasons for delagricame profer growth a co	implainant/informant	Į. <i>I</i> T		
	Fine a dealer and the state of the problem and a dealer and the state of the state			
Priculars of properties state of worked	:(Altach separate sheet, i	f required):		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		******************************	
). Total value of proposites stolentiavulve	d·			द्व-1
	W114			1
ED Contents of Million Accounts a long	te descriped) The of	heavet logical	complaint of	- TRepin
Linquest rependent Conson, Early Linquest rependents: (Although against which is on the overleaf	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The Thea	The state of	
complainant which is	s treated as F	thin attach	ld herewith	reproduce
on the overleaf	s integ		/	
			w 35	13/02/24
			0.5	2070727
				cer-in-Charg
	Market and	and the second		Tamna P.S.
Action taken: Since the after exercises	meaks commission of othe	ncersy ars)ist-Puiu lia`
46 A(c) 01 Benga	L Excise ACE:	1505		
	4.0		Φ <i>t</i> 2	
registered the case and took up the line	eximplical directed HS.	I Bijadhusudan	_Daxto	enil qu estat
estigation/transferred to P. S.	***	onpt	oint of jurisdiction. FIR a	
Compleinant/informent, administrates be	correctly recorded and a	copy given to the Comp	lainacille/coment/ico	elecet /
No.	-		e 47	A 1.12
· 1991			2.27	
等5.67 年			_12	3-1-03/142
0 00			Offic	cer-in-Charg
Amp Pay	Spr	alwe of the Clines-in-C		
Amp Pay	Sgr	alument the Officer in C		cer-in-Charge famna P.S.
Amp Pay	Sign.	- Tapas xn	Mishra	DistPurulia
of Amp Pay	Sgr. Mem	- Tapas xn	Mishra	DistPurulia
Amp long	t Went Parit	- Tapas Xn		DistPurulia



To,
The O/C Tamna P.S,
Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Tamna PS GDE No- 114, dated- 03.02.2024.

Respected Sir,

I, Anup Roy S/O- Ajit Kr. Roy of Vill- Paira, P.O- Simlapal, PS- Hirbandh, Dist- Bankura, at present posted at Tamna PS, Dist- Purulia, as ASI of Police producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Mahadeb Sahis (65 yrs) S/O- Lt. Lelu Sahis of Vill- Misirdih, P.S- Tamna, Dist- Purulia with seized articles i.e. 1) One white colour plastic jerican containing approx 08 Ltrs. ID Liquor, 2) One Plastic Bottle containing 1 Ltr. ID liquor as sample which was collected from seized articles Sl No-01 which were seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (03.02.2024) during my PS area evening mobile duty received a secret source information that one person is selling I.D Liquor in his dwelling home at Misirdih Village under Tamna PS, so myself along with i) C/2686 Ranabir Patra & ii) C/152 Paresh Nath Bauri both of Tamna PS came to the spot at about 20:35 hrs and found that one person is selling I.D Liquor to the others. Seeing the Police party, all customers fled way but we managed to apprehend the accused person namely Mahadeb Sahis (65 yrs) S/O- Lt. Lelu Sahis of Vill- Misirdih, P.S- Tamna, Dist- Purulia. On being asked he failed to produce any valid licence /documents in respect of storing and selling of ID liquor. As such I seized 1). One white colour plastic jerican containing approx 08 Ltrs. of ID Liquor, 2) One Plastic Bottle containing 1 Ltr. ID liquor as sample collected from seized articles from Sl No-01 which were seized under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses and duly signed by them and also arrested the above noted person after informing him the ground of arrest and after observing all legal formalities. The seized articles were properly sealed and labelled in presence of witnesses. I also arranged to inform his family member about his arrest by police.

Under the above fact and circumstances, I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be start against Mahadeb Sahis (65 yrs) S/O- Lt. Lelu Sahis of Vill- Misirdih, P.S- Tamna, Dist- Purulia as per proper section of law.

Enclo:

i) Memo of Arrest

ii) Seizure List, dtd- 03.02.2024

iii) Check List

Received on 03/02/2024 at 22.25 kg/s.

and 8/anted Tampa PS case No-15/2024

and 03/02/2024 u/s 46A(c) of Bengal Excise

Act-1309.

Officer-in-Charg Tamna P.S.

Tamna P.S. A. Dist.-Purulia

Yours faithfully

(Anup Roy) ASI of Police

Tamna PS, Dist- Purulia Date- 03.02.2024